

**Project Name Piru Stormwater Capture For
Spec. No. WP19-07 Groundwater Recharge Project
Abstract of Bids opened on April 2, 2019**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 530,000.00

LOW BIDDER - RSB Group, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630	625,372.00
2nd Bidder - CERCO Engineering Westlake Village	702,398.15
3rd Bidder - Cedro Construction Inc Santa Paula, CA 93060	723,208.87
4th Bidder - Granite Construction Company Oxnard, CA 93036	839,697.00
5th Bidder - The Adjul Corporation DBA Lee Construction Co Simi Valley, CA 93063	935,029.00
6th Bidder - R-Help Construction Co Inc Newbury Park, CA 91320	1,061,162.00
7th Bidder - Union Engineering Company Inc Ventura, CA 93002-1000	1,325,573.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and were checked.



Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Kirk Norman, M. Jimenez

Bids opened on April 2, 2019		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		2nd Bidder	
Project Name Piru Stormwater Capture For Groundwater Recharge Project						RSB Group, Inc 20331 Lake Forest Drive #C13 Lake Forest, CA 92630		CERCO Engineering 682 Triunfo Canyon Road Westlake Village	
Spec. No. WP19-07									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	18,269.00	18,269.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	750.00	750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	Traffic Control and Signing	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
5	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	Excavation Safety and Shoring	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	Excavation	CY	60	60.00	3,600.00	85.00	5,100.00	125.00	7,500.00
8	Existing Facilities and Utilities	LS	1	1,410.00	1,410.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	Temporary Chainlink Fence	LF	355	10.00	3,550.00	10.00	3,550.00	21.13	7,501.15 E
10	10' Dia. SWTD	EA	1	91,650.00	91,650.00	96,000.00	96,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
11	42" Concrete Collar	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
12	42" RCP	LF	98	215.00	21,070.00	380.00	37,240.00	365.00	35,770.00 E
13	RIP RAP FACING CLASS	CY	50	200.00	10,000.00	220.00	11,000.00	250.00	12,500.00
14	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total of Schedule I					165,000.00		214,391.00 A		275,772.15 A
15	Mobilization	LS	1	30,349.00	30,349.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
16	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	750.00	750.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
17	Traffic Control and Signing	LS	1	22,100.00	22,100.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
18	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
19	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
20	Excavation Safety and Shoring	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
21	Existing Facilities and Utilities	LS	1	17,300.00	17,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
22	Temporary Chainlink Fence	LF	715	10.00	7,150.00	12.00	8,580.00	15.00	10,725.00
23	10' Dia.High Capacity	LS	1	128,500.00	128,500.00	137,300.00	137,300.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
24	18" Concrete Collar	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	24" Concrete Collar	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
26	48" Concrete Collar	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
27	24" x 30" x 48" Junction Structure	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
28	18" x 48" Junction Structure	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
29	48" x 48" x 48" Junction Structure	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
30	MH Pipe to Pipe	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	5,500.00	27,500.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
31	18" RCP	LF	16	125.00	2,000.00	175.00	2,800.00	250.00	4,000.00
32	24" RCP	LF	35	145.00	5,075.00	200.00	7,000.00	300.00	10,500.00
33	48" RCP	LF	133	375.00	49,875.00	400.00	53,200.00	300.00	39,900.00
34	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	130	80.00	10,400.00	120.00	15,600.00	100.00	13,000.00
35	Concrete Driveway and Gutter	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
36	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total of Schedule II					365,000.00		410,981.00		426,626.00 A
Total of Schedule I and II					530,000.00		625,372.00 A		702,398.15 A

Corrections: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended from unit price M=Modified b bidder

Bids opened on April 2, 2019		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
Project Name Piru Stormwater Capture For Groundwater Recharge Project		Cedro Construction Inc 120 E Santa Maria Street Santa Paula, CA 93060		Granite Construction Company 1000 Town Center Drive #300 Oxnard, CA 93036		The Adjul Corporation DBA Lee Constructi 4288 Adam Road Simi Valley, CA 93063	
Spec. No. WP19-07							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	18,238.31	18,238.31	45,000.00	45,000.00	21,160.00	21,160.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	3,438.98	3,438.98	11,370.00	11,370.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
3	Traffic Control and Signing	1,000.82	1,000.82	4,535.00	4,535.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
4	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	7,171.82	7,171.82	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
5	Water Pollution Control	3,326.12	3,326.12	3,475.00	3,475.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
6	Excavation Safety and Shoring	19,675.66	19,675.66	9,500.00	9,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	Excavation	261.17	15,670.20	E 700.00	42,000.00	280.00	16,800.00
8	Existing Facilities and Utilities	10,840.78	10,840.78	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	Temporary Chainlink Fence	47.91	17,008.05	E 6.00	2,130.00	10.00	3,550.00
10	10' Dia. SWTD	95,173.53	95,173.53	95,000.00	95,000.00	121,650.00	121,650.00
11	42" Concrete Collar	4,730.46	4,730.46	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
12	42" RCP	262.49	25,724.02	E 480.00	47,040.00	490.00	C 48,020.00
13	RIP RAP FACING CLASS	345.22	17,261.00	E 275.00	13,750.00	428.00	21,400.00
14	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	Total of Schedule I		239,260.75	A	285,901.00		293,581.00
15	Mobilization	5,962.32	5,962.32	24,600.00	24,600.00	31,160.00	31,160.00
16	Clearing and Grubbing	4,369.36	4,369.36	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
17	Traffic Control and Signing	2,448.81	2,448.81	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
18	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	11,179.35	11,179.35	5,900.00	5,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	Water Pollution Control	2,661.75	2,661.75	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
20	Excavation Safety and Shoring	29,811.60	29,811.60	26,000.00	26,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
21	Existing Facilities and Utilities	14,905.80	14,905.80	62,000.00	62,000.00	58,052.00	58,052.00
22	Temporary Chainlink Fence	21.29	15,222.35	E 6.00	4,290.00	10.00	7,150.00
23	10' Dia.High Capacity	156,971.21	156,971.21	145,000.00	145,000.00	215,415.00	215,415.00
24	18" Concrete Collar	3,369.78	3,369.78	850.00	850.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
25	24" Concrete Collar	3,615.72	3,615.72	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
26	48" Concrete Collar	5,151.02	5,151.02	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
27	24" x 30" x 48" Junction Structure	7,221.86	7,221.86	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
28	18" x 48" Junction Structure	5,861.17	5,861.17	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
29	48" x 48" x 48" Junction Structure	10,611.86	10,611.86	8,800.00	8,800.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
30	MH Pipe to Pipe	8,100.45	40,502.25	13,000.00	65,000.00	9,700.00	48,500.00
31	18" RCP	896.88	14,350.08	E 255.00	4,080.00	300.00	4,800.00
32	24" RCP	679.43	23,780.05	E 310.00	10,850.00	400.00	14,000.00
33	48" RCP	490.21	65,197.93	E 975.00	129,675.00	780.00	103,740.00
34	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	384.93	50,040.90	125.00	16,250.00	101.00	13,130.00
35	Concrete Driveway and Gutter	10,711.95	10,711.95	10,500.00	10,500.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
36	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	Total of Schedule II		483,948.12	A	553,796.00		641,448.00
	Total of Schedule I and II		723,208.87	A	839,697.00		935,029.00

Bids opened on April 2, 2019		6th Bidder		7th Bidder		
Project Name Piru Stormwater Capture For Groundwater Recharge Project		R-Help Construction Co Inc 3255 4 Grande Vista Drive Newbury Park, CA 91320		Union Engineering Company Inc P.O. Box 1000 Ventura, CA 93002-1000		
Spec. No. WP19-07						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	10,500.00	10,500.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	
2	Clearing and Grubbing	3,200.00	3,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
3	Traffic Control and Signing	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
4	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	7,500.00	7,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	
5	Water Pollution Control	4,200.00	4,200.00	18,100.00	18,100.00	
6	Excavation Safety and Shoring	10,500.00	10,500.00	33,200.00	33,200.00	
7	Excavation	50.00	3,000.00	123.00	7,380.00	
8	Existing Facilities and Utilities	3,250.00	3,250.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	
9	Temporary Chainlink Fence	25.00	8,875.00	4.00	1,420.00	
10	10' Dia. SWTD	150,000.00	150,000.00	145,700.00	145,700.00	
11	42" Concrete Collar	3,750.00	3,750.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	
12	42" RCP	292.00	28,616.00	393.00	38,514.00	
13	RIP RAP FACING CLASS	200.00	10,000.00	224.00	11,200.00	
14	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Total of Schedule I			247,142.00	A	337,815.00	A
15	Mobilization	40,000.00	40,000.00	92,000.00	92,000.00	
16	Clearing and Grubbing	4,000.00	4,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	
17	Traffic Control and Signing	40,000.00	40,000.00	29,781.00	29,781.00	
18	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	8,500.00	8,500.00	22,200.00	22,200.00	
19	Water Pollution Control	6,500.00	6,500.00	24,400.00	24,400.00	
20	Excavation Safety and Shoring	100,000.00	100,000.00	24,900.00	24,900.00	
21	Existing Facilities and Utilities	35,000.00	35,000.00	23,600.00	23,600.00	
22	Temporary Chainlink Fence	25.00	17,875.00	4.00	2,860.00	
23	10' Dia.High Capacity	250,000.00	250,000.00	252,900.00	252,900.00	
24	18" Concrete Collar	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	
25	24" Concrete Collar	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	
26	48" Concrete Collar	400.00	400.00	10,700.00	10,700.00	
27	24" x 30" x 48" Junction Structure	18,500.00	18,500.00	41,800.00	41,800.00	
28	18" x 48" Junction Structure	4,000.00	4,000.00	37,400.00	37,400.00	
29	48" x 48" x 48" Junction Structure	20,500.00	20,500.00	34,900.00	34,900.00	
30	MH Pipe to Pipe	17,000.00	85,000.00	31,857.00	159,285.00	
31	18" RCP	360.00	5,760.00	674.00	10,784.00	
32	24" RCP	400.00	14,000.00	597.00	20,895.00	
33	48" RCP	948.00	126,084.00	674.00	89,642.00	
34	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	60.00	7,800.00	277.00	36,010.00	
35	Concrete Driveway and Gutter	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,200.00	26,200.00	
36	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Total of Schedule II			814,020.00	A	987,758.00	A
Total of Schedule I and II			1,061,162.00	A	1,325,573.00	A

Corrections: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended from unit price M=Modified b bidder

